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' P V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

-
Ml BE
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM190003371Mb3
T ONERSINGARORE 08881 S 11111111
Code: ASM
I Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKC 11242 Veh. Inspected SJA 189R
- Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 07/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Qdometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
Ceneral
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mim
L/H Front Tyre mm
RIH Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
|
6. General Information
|#ccident Date  01/01/2018 ||n;p¢.-_-ﬁnn Date

Survey held at MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

176 SIN MING DRIVE
#01-15

SIN MING AUTOCARE
SINGAPORE 575721

5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Ve .

MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

Your Ref: SKC11242

OurRef:  SJA189R et Ay, o
. Atz Date: 9112018
To: AXA
5} ﬂf"m? #ﬂd’fhf From: Yin Siaw
cec 6, Fax: 84525333
Pﬁ!ﬁ?ﬂ '?“/“:'/ Contact: 85883108
Make | Modal: AUDITTC
Chassis No.:  TRUZZZAJIE71038185
Fayx Engine No.: BWA145538
Year of Make: 2007
Accidont Date: 1 January 2018
ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE NO.:  SJA189R
DESCRIPTION aTy List Prica
REAR BUMPER 1 $ “ 1,880.00 "
REAR LOWER DIFFUSER LH (CARACTERE) 1 $ fen 195000 X
REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH 1 § P+7 G500 —
REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH 1 $ T 7500 X
REAR BUMPER CLIPS 1SET $ My 1ippn —
REAR FENDER LH 1 $ 2 1003500 X
REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH 1 $ S 34500
REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS LH 10 $ Am 80.00
TAIL LAMP LH ' 1 $ /. 85000
Total; § ,’j;ﬁ,a?n.uu
LESS 10% § (1,537.00)
Parts Total: § 13,833.00
SPECIAL NETT
REAR BUMPER SENSOR 1 3 B 25000 X

G-GUARD COATING FOR REAR BUMPER & RH REAR FENDER 1 5 A 50000 X



LABOUR

TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUDING TO s 1.000.00
KNOCK-OUT, WELD & STRAIGHTEN ON THE AFFECTED PARTS. =i _
TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR 5 100,00 lﬁr’
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING 5 100.00 ﬁ!
TOD SPRAY PAINT ON THE AFFECTED AREAS L1 1,000.00
Total: $ 16,783.00
THhGST. $ 1,174.81
Grand Total: $ 17,957.81
Bas H2566.£0
L 9 9 §o
7.9 353§ .50
Hs- b 236 o |-
|
Mbm wheslpows i lid
100 Sk MG DRNVE
Ll Rk
GIN MING AUTOCITY
EZEEEAAN MMLTENIY



MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

Your Ref: SKC1124Z

Our Ref: SJA189R Al ,/f 74
cris
To: AXA )‘gfpm? #ﬂ#fhy
= 87 e,
>,
Fax
ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE NO.:  SJA189R
CRIPTIO
REAR BUMPER

REAR LOWER DIFFUSER LH (CARACTERE]
REAR BUMPER RETAIMER LH

REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH

REAR BUMPER CLIPS

REAR FENDER LH

REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH

REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS LH
TAIL LAMP LH

SPECIAL NETT
REAR BUMPER SENSOR
G-GUARD COATING FOR REAR BUMPER & RH REAR FENDER

Date:
From:
Fax:
Contact:

Make | Model:

Chassis No.:
Engine No.:
Year of Make:
Accident Date:

ary

— i ek

Total
LESS 10%
Parts Total:

8112019
¥in Siew
64526333
85863198
AUDI TTC
TRUZZZBJB71038185
BWA 145538
2007
1 January 2018

List Price
s A7 188000 —
s Ser 195000 X
$ P+7 8500 ~—
s M 7500 X
$ A 11000 —
3 /T 1003500 X
§ nh 24500 Tx
5 ni B0.00 T X
5 7 8s000
$ 15,370.00
$ (1,637.00)
$ 13,833.00
$ Jn 25000 X

s A~ 50000 X



LABOUR

TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDING TO

KNOCK-OUT WELD & STRAIGHTEN ON THE AFFECTED PARTS.
TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR

TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING
TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE AFFECTED AREAS

Total
7% GST

Grand Total:

Fz?r(
1,000.00

10000 gy
100.00 gﬁf

16,783.00
1,174 .81

s
$
$
$ 10000 5,
$
$
5

17,957.81

Mbm o healposar phe

160 i MING ORTVE

ane-02

BIN MING AUTOCITY

1EIETIRAE |B4ET5INY

Company Regintratan Murmbsrs © 200204 110W



11172048
" "»Back to OneMotoring

"ﬂuire PARF/COE Ruh:tnfnrkqlmnﬂ Vehicle

Chwener 10 Type:

Owener D

Vehicle Details

ehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date
Vighicle Make

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Marmifacturing Yes

Engine No:

Chansis Mo,
Maximum Power Dutput
Cpen Market Value

Original Reglitration Date
First Registration Date:
Transter Count:
Actusl ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date
PARF Rebate Ampunt:
Intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period[Years):

PGP Pald

COE Rebste Amount,

Total Rebate Amount:

The Infermation contained heredn ls correct as at 11 Jan 2019

PARFICOE Rebate Enquiry

Singapore NRIC
78821

£IA1B9R

Ma

11 jan 2019

ALDI

TTC 20TFSI S-TROMIC
Blue

2007

BWaA145538
TRUZZIHIET10381%5
14T0kW [157 bhpl
$58.924.00

2% Det 2007

29 Oct 2007

o

§64 830,00

Ferfeited

$0.00

28 Occ 2027

E - Open Category
10

£50,451.00

$44 37500
$44.375.00

OK

pE:VT e, GOV, S0 taVTIacion enguireKebatedyFuDICEeorELenagiNpUTAF UNL | IUN_IU=FUSUaUU i |

n



11412048 ‘ Claim Porial

= i LK A | ILTANTS PTE LTD 1T}

<« Service Request Details

Claim
S9MO193G

Heference

None f

Loss Date
1 January 2019

Request Date
4 January 2019

Due Date D“m)m‘\ @ 3:’5““

11 January 2019
QoA

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

i
Type af Loss

Incident Only

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree (o perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SJA189R

Make
TPVD AUDI

hitps:/fvp. smanciaims axa.com sg/claim-portalhimlindex.vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/?serviceRequesiNumber=01414

112



[ el ] Claim Portal
',r i LK ALUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ITH) = Mo

2Eervice AQQaress

Primary Contact/Insured

PROSAFE OFFSHORE HOLDINGS PTE LTD

1 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK, #09-03, THE SYNERGY, 609917, Singapore
65598574

ROHANIJASMANI@CRSAGENCY.COM.SG

Claim Handler

KADRI Mateen
Contact only through email
mateen kadri@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Miss s e Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics MNotes

hllmJWMMmmwmmMImmdumum.hmmerumu1l
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L
aHom Ba 5 P L

S5 LI AVE | SI-23 PAYA UBL ISDUSTRIAL PARK, SPSGATORE $0we 88 TEL 7 (b5 625nd5h1 FAN - 065 h256411=

08 January, 2019

PROSAFE OFFSHORE HOLDINGS PTELTD
1 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK #08-03,

THE SYNERGY,

Singapore 609917

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19000337/1b3
YOUR REF : SKC 1124Z

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 1124Z & SJA 189R on 01/01/2019 ALONG/AT
JALAN MANSHOR -BACK OF SINGAPORE POLO CLUB

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer.
AXA insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matler. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your palicy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or agains! you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps-//www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor
i amagea r i

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following whean lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (il any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
Video footage of accident (if any)
Statement and/or police report from Independent witness(es) (if any)



« |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are 1o keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. Il you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email It to
pohkin@Ikkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind.
Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
recaived from the other party Involved in the accident. You should nol negotiate.
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We weuld like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the

palicy.
To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your

insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occcurrence which may give rise to L.

Kindly contact us at 6841 2132 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,
Claim Department

This is a computer generaled letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Mator Claim Department



62472018 Claim Porinl

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Meni

« TP proposed for Direct Settlement< S9M0193G>

Type
© Question

Message

Dear Sir/Madam, we refer to the above matter, Liability: Insured Driver collided into the third party vehicle
(Parked). Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with PIC the nature of the accident and they agree
to settle and aware NCD will be aftected. Kindly advise if we may proceed with Direct Settlement on this matter
as TP chasing for liability. Your prompt action will be very much appreciated Thank you - Pohkin 18/01/201%

Feph

hilpsivp smanclaims. axa, com. sgiclaim-pontalimmifindex-vendor-service-requests himf#/service-requesis/view-message/7serviceRequestumber=81, 11



82412019 Claim Partal

&« Re:TP proposed for Direct Settlement< S9M0193G>

Type
@ Cuestion

Message
LIAB CLEAR FOR DS, PLS REQUEST FOR LETTER OF EMPLOYMENT

hitpsvp smartclaims.axa.com. sglclaim-portal/htmilindex-vendor-service-requests, himi#fservice-requesisiview-messaga/ TserviceRequesiNumber=91, i



Hsiao TGE [Ll(l(Autn!

From: yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 12:10 PM

To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto)

Ce: ‘Danny Ong ', CS A Team

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SJA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of

Singapore Polo Ciub on 01/01/2019

REMINDER

Your ref: CC4/ASM19000337/Kfb3
Our Ref : SIA189R / WIP 49756

Dear Sir / Mdm,
Kindly look into the matter and revert the claim settlement to us as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Kon Yin Siew | Claims Officer
O mbm wheelpower
Sl TO
T 6262 BB8S | F 6250 9015 | M 8588 3198
Email: yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive * #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: yinsiew. kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg=>

Sent: Wednesday, 10 Apnl 2019 5:45 PM

To: 'pohkin@lkkauto.com’ <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Ce: 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Admin A’ <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'CS A
Team' <cs-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: LOD - Accident involving SJA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of Singapore Polo
Club on 01/01/2019

Your ref: CC4/ASM19000337/Kfb3
Our Ref : SJAIS9R / WIP 49756

Dear Sir / Mdm,
We would like to append our losses from you.

As the insurer of your insured driver’s negligence driving for the above accident.



Enclosed herewith the scan copy of our letter of demand and supporting documents for your perusal.
Kindly look into the matter and revert the claim settlement to us as soon as possible.
To expedite this claim, please reply to us by email.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Kon Yin Siew | Claims Officer
O mbm wheelpower

e O
T 6262 8888 | F 8250 8015 | M 8588 3198

Email: yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive * #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com=>
Sent: Monday, 28 January 2019 5:18 PM

To: stephanie. lin@@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Ce: yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-a(@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : S9MOI 93GMC/CKC

Importance: High

WITHO ICE

Our Ref® CC4/ASM19000337/K b3
Your Refl SJA 189R

Dear Stephanie

We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above

mentioned case,

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client’s vehicle.



The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
attectfinfluence on the issues of liability/damages, elther party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Be=t Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

—m
e ]

i Sove the Earth FPrint only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a wialation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail In error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items, Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thatl you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof Thank you

From: stephanie. lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg |
Sent: Monday, 28 January 2019 4:57 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@/lkkauto.com>

Ce: yinsiew. kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <agdmin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOM0193GMC/CKC

Importance: High

Hi Poh Kin,
Any updates on the liability status please?
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

() mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | F 6250 9015| M B686 5188

: stephanie. lin@mbmwhee
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722




www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohki auto.com=>

Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 5:26 PM

To: stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Ce: vinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin

A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; ‘Chloe Chong' <chloef@kbsmotorsports.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : S9M0193GMC/CKC

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/ASMI19000337/Kfb3
Your Ref: SIA 189R

Dear Stephanie.

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are still pending for our insured’s report.
We will send reminder to our principal.

We will revert to you once our principal to release Ol GIA report to us.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pobkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

B 74 7
SEREIR =N Sve the Earthe Print only when necessary:

This e-mall contain confidential and privikeged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipienl. Uise or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a viclation of law_ If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please deleie the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereol. Thank you,

From: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [mailto:s
Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 5:17 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin(@lkkauto.com>
Ce: vinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Chloe Chong' <chloef@kbsmotorsports.com.sg>




Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : STAI89R Our ref : SOMO0193GMC/CKC
Importance: High

Hi Poh Kin,
Any updates please? Owner is chasing thanks
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

() mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | F 6250 9015| M BEBE 5188

MBM Wheelpnwer Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <st hanie.linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 16 January 2019 1:43 PM

To: 'Poh Kin (LKKAuto)' <pohkinf@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: 'yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg' <vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Danny Ong'
<danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Admin A’ in-afalkkauto.com>; 'Chloe Chong'

<chloe(@kbsmotorsports.com.sg=>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SIA189R Our ref : S9M0193GMC/CKC
Hi Poh Kin,

Any updates on the liability please?

Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

T 6262 BBBB | I B250 8015| M BEBE 5188

MEM Whaelpuwer Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive * #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg=>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 6:07 PM




To: 'Poh Kin (LKKAuto)' <pohkin@lkkauto.com> . _
Cc: 'yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg' <yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg=, Danny Ong
<dannv.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Admin A' <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; '‘Chloe Chong'

<chloef@kbsmotorsports.com.sg=>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJAT89R Our ref : SOMO] 93GMC/CKC

Importance: High

Hi Poh Kin,

Any updates on the liability please?
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

1 6262 BBBB | F 6280 8015 M BEBE 5188

Email: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive - #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: stephanie linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 9:14 AM

To: 'Poh Kin (LKKAuto)' <pohkinf@lkkauto.com=>

Cec: 'yinsiew. kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg' <yinsiew kon(@
<danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Admin A' <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SIA189R Our ref : S9M0193GMC/CKC
Importance: High

Hi Poh Kin,

According to our client, your insured has filed the GIA report. Please advise on the liability asap
Thank you

Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

T 6262 BBBE | F 6250 8015| M BEBE 5188

Email: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722



www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) < infa/lkkauto.com=

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 11:57 AM

To: stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Ce: vinsiew konf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SIAIB9R Our ref : SOMO0193GMC/CKC

Importance: High

*WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000337/th3
Your Ref: SJA IR9R

Dear Stephanie,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that Our Insured has yet to report the accident and we are in the midst of following up
non-reporting.

We will revert to you once our principal to release Ol GIA report to us.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on 3 without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement,

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
atfect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pobkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law._ If you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do not
read this &-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof. and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you

From: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [mailto:stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 9:08 AM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Ce: yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong * <dannv.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments(@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

7



| Hi Poh Kin,
Please advise on the liability
Thank you
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | F 6250 8015| M 8686 5188

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive * #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

.mbm TI.

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d{a/lkkauto.com=>
Sent: Tuesday, 8 January 2019 1:39 PM
To: stephanie linl@mbmwheelpower.com.sg: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Ce: yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; "Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg=; Admin
A <admin-a@|lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments(@lkkauto.com=
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : STA189R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/C KC

Dear Stephanie,
Thank you for your email.
Dear Poh Kin,

Kindly assist on liability. Our ref: CC4/ASM19000337/fb3

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fux: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg mailto:st ie linf@mbmwheelpower.com.s
Sent: Tuesday, 8 January, 2019 1:20 PM

To: 'NIKAM Santosh Pandurang' <santosh.nikam@axa.com.sg>; 'Admin A’ in-af@|kkauto.com=>;
‘Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-dia/lkkauto.com=>

Ce: vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; Danny Ong ' <danny.on ambmwheelpower.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

Hi all,

Please arrange survey for this car on Thursday after 1pm.
8



Meanwhile, please advise on the liability status asap.
Thank you
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | F 6250 8015 | M 8686 5188

Email: stephanie. lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

180 Sin Ming Drive * #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Danny Ong <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 4 January 2019 1:13 PM
To: 'NIKAM Santosh Pandurang’ <santosh.nikam(@axa.com.sg>

Ce: yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; stephanie. lini@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJAT89R Our ref : S9M0 193GMC/CKC
Dear All

We would like to select “LKK Auto Consultants™ to conduct the survey.

Kindly advise on the liability status

Best regards,

Danny Ong | Claims Advisor

O mbm wheelpower

7 6262 BBB8 | F 6452 5333 | M 0328 B668

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
180 Sin Ming Drive » #08-02
Sin Ming AutoCity « Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: NIKAM Santosh Pandurang <santosh.nikam(@axa.com.sg=

Sent: Friday, 4 January 2019 12:13 PM

To: 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>

Subject: Acknowledgement Your ref : STAIRIR Our ref : S9MOI 93GMC/CKC

9



Dear Sir, Without Prejudice

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer’s vehicle jointly w?lh
your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list
below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:-

Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman/ Chris Ang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Stan See Chee Seng/ T. Thiyagarajan (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Lid)
Sebastian Kong Wei Siang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)

Ricky Teng/ Elgene Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)

Michael Chong/ Elson Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)

Simon Ho/ Mohammed Rasul (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)

Ma Chin Fook/ Adrian Ling/ Chua Weijie (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Kenneth Kong/ Marcus Chua/ Hendry Ng (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Philip Phoong/ Victor Seng (A-Pac Adjuster & Surveyors Pte Ltd)

AXA in house surveyors

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the hsted motor surveyors. We will bear
the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with
estimate quotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of one cause
of action, save as to costs and expenses.

*Please note that contents of this email should not be construed as any admission of liability on the part of
our insured and/ or insurers. We hereby maintain full reservation of rights and all defences available to us.

Warmest Regards
Santosh

From: Danny Ong [mailto:danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg]
Sent: Friday, January 04, 2019 11:30 AM
To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey(@axa.com.sg=>

Ce: stephanie linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; yinsiew. kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
Subject: Liability Status - Accident involving SJA189R & SKC1124Z (AXA) on 01/01/2019

Dear All

Appreciate if vou can advise us on the liability status first for the below loss and arrange a pre-survey for
the above mentioned vehicle.

Kindly refer to the attached GIA report
*Estimate will be ready upon survey*

*Please provide us with the list of surveyor®

Our Client’s Vehicle Number: | SJA1B9R
AXA Vehicle Number: SKC1124Z
Date/Time of Loss: 01/01/2019 0850hrs

10



Kindly arrange your surveyor to survey the vehicle at 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-03 Sin Ming

Autocity
Singapore 575722

Please contact Danny 93288668 for the survey arrangement

Best regards,

Danny Ong | Claims Advisor

O mbm wheelpower

Sl O
T 6262 8888 | F 6452 5333 | M 9328 8668

Email: da i galp
MEM Wheelpower Pte Lid

160 Sin Ming Drive » #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity - Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

——Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If
you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this
message. If you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or
opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of
AXA Singapore - Externals or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and
duly authorized by the said companies.

This message has been scanned for viruses and dangerous content by
QUAPE SPAM Protection, and is believed to be clean.

1



2472018 . Claim Partal

LKK AUTO CONSULTAMNTS PTELTD (TP} ~ Mgni

<« TP Mandate IA < S9M0193G>

Type
© Question

Message

Dear Sir/Madam, Liability: Insured driver collided into third party vehicle (Parked), Liahility is down against our
insured, We did clarify with PIC the nature of the accident. They are agree to settle, aware that NCD (if any) is
affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. We hereby seek your
approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd" is as follows: - 1)COR{w/gst) : $3,049.50
+ 2) Loss of Use (3day x $100.00): $300.00 + 3) GIA Search fee: $2.00 = Total: $3,351.50. **3days
recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. Far your
approval please, PohKin- LKK- 24/06/2019

Heply

num'.r.rvp.mﬂmmm.mﬂmmmuhmﬂmm-mﬂmﬁw.hmmmmmwmmummﬂlqmmummii.. 111



| 74 7 Q-

- Pre Lot Company Registration Na. 193807 104R

B UBEAVE 1, MI2-25 FAY A LI INDUSTRIAL PAHK. SINGAPORE J08933 TEL 1 068 aZ8ad5a] FAN § oS aZ56aiis

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 24/06/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 1-Jan-19
Date of appointment 7-Jan-19
Date of survey 10-Jan-19
Location of survey MBM WHEELPOWER PTELTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SJA 189R
Make and Model AUDI TTC 2.0 TF5I 5-TRONIC)
Date of registration 29/10/2007
Excess

Market Value 565,000

Parf Rebate 544,375

Nett Loss 520,625

Repair details:

|Initial Estimate B 16,783.00 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 2,596.50 |list price -10%
Check items |estimate) 5 .

Labour 5 980.00

Total S 3,576.50

Lump Sum(if applicable) $ 2,860.00 |after -20%

[Number of days for repair | 3|




¥ 7L Gl

-
A

= Pwim Company Reglatration No. 1996071980

F1UREAYE |, #0228 PAYA U INDUSTHIAL FARK, SINGAPORE 8851 TEL : (085) A256355 1 FAX | (065 6254015

Remarks:

Liability: Insured driver collided into third party vehicle (Parked),
Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with PIC the
nature of the accident, They are agree to settle, aware that NCD (if
any) is affected,

andate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost $ 3,049.50 [(52,850.00 + 7%gst)
Loss of use 5 300.00 {(5100.00 x 3)
Loss of rental 5 .
Loss of income ] .
GIA search fees 5 2.00
Others ] =
Proposed Total $ 3,351.50




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) —

From: Laird, Robin <Robin Laird@Prosafe.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 November 2019 2:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); lairdcatnina@gmail. com

Ce: Gan, Bee Lan

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 1124Z{AXA) AND SJA 1B9R ALONG/AT JALAN
MASHOR ON 01/01/2019

Attachments: SKM_C55819112013510 pdf

Dear Ms Chew

| am an employee of Prosafe Offshore Holdings Pte Ltd ; Catrina Laird is not an employee of Prosafe Offshore
Holding Pte Ltd

| attach a copy of the insurance policy which | am sure you already have seen which permits others with permission
to drive the car aside from myself

There is no authorisation letter from Prosafe relating to Catrina being able to drive the car — that said it was
acknowledged and understood by the company that Catrina as my spouse would fram time to time be driving the
car and also note that | am a director of the company

| have copied in Bee Lan Gan who is our HR Manager ; she is aware of the situation and can provide further
clarification if needed

Regards
Robin

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: 19 November 2019 16:49

To: Laird, Robin <Robin.Laird@Prosafe.com>; lairdcatrina@gmail.com

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 1124Z(AXA) AND SJA 189R ALONG/AT JALAN MASHOR ON 01/01/2019

|*** CAUTION Prosafe IT Notice: This email was sent from someone outside your organization ***

Hi Mr Robin,

Thank you for your email.

Kindly advise if Ms Catrina Laird is an employee of Prosafe Offshore Holdings Pte Ltd. If no, our principal would like
to request a copy of authorisation letter from Prosafe to confirm that the driver Ms Catrina Laird Is authorised to

drive the vehicle,

Thank you for your kind attention.



Hest Regards,
~ Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultnnts Pte Lid
Phone: 6732-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Laird, Robin <Robin.Lalrd @ Prosafe.com>
Sent: Sunday, 17 November 20159 10:51 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; lairdcatrina@gmail.com
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 1124Z{AXA) AND SJA 189R ALONG/AT JALAN MASHOR ON 01/01/2019

Apologies for not responding sooner — can you please clarify that you wish a copy of my employment contract with
Prosafe ; my understanding is that anyone who has a licence to drive in Singapore can drive the car as long as my
consent has been given

Regards

Rabin

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto. coms

Sent: 31 October 2019 16:00

To: Laird, Robin <Robin.Laird @Frosafe.com>; lairdcatrina@gmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 1124Z{AXA) AND SJA 189R ALONG/AT JALAN MASHOR ON 01/01/2019

|"“ CALTION Prosafe IT Notice: This email was sent from someone ontside your organization ol

M/s Prosafe Offshore Holdings Pte Ltd

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19000337/Kpb3 /f 59MD193G

YOUR REF :SKCl1i24z7

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 1124Z(AXA) AND SJA 189R ALONG/AT JALAN MASHOR ON 01/01/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of letter of employment and letter of authorisation for

Catrina Laird to drive the
vehicle,

Thank you



Best Regarnds,

- Hsian Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408933)



1172002018 Claim Portal

<« RE: Re:TP Mandate IA < S9M0193G>

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, we have requested LOA from Ol. However Mr Rabin(MD) had replied us that there is no authorisation

letter from Prosafe relating to Catrina being able to drive the car - that said it was acknowledged and
understood by the company that Catrina as his spouse would from time to time be driving the car and also
note that he is a director of the company. Kindly refer to the Email from Ol dd 201119 in 5C for your
perusal. Kindly advise if the email from Mr Robin(MD) is sufficient and whether we can proceed DS. Thank
you. Hsiao Tong - 20 Nov 2019

hittps /ivp smarclaims s com sgiclaim-portalhtmlindex-vendor-senvice-requests himiflservice-requesta/view-messagel 7serviceReguesthumbe... 111



Hsiao Tnu (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Friday, 22 November 2013 4:50 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 91414, vehicle number SIA189R

INCSTSiGL ! -]

- CONTINUED There Is no autharisation letter from Prosafe relating to Catrina being able | |
to drive the car — that sald it was acknowledged and understood by the company that

|
7lCatrina 35 my spouse would from time to ime be driving the car and also note thatlama [CHT ﬁ;?;: |
!:Hradnr of the company. | have copled in Bee Lan Gan who Is our HR Manager  she is | |
‘aware of the situation and can provide furiher clarification If needed. Regards Robin
‘Message AXA - Hi, we have requested LOA from Ol. However Mr Robin(MD) had replied us | |
that thare is no authorisation letter from Prosafe relating to Catrina baing able to drive the
] car — that sald it was acknowledged and understood by the company that Catrinaas his | zm1mml '
spouse would from time to time be driving the car and also nole that he |5 a director of the 20307 PM
company. Kindly refer to the Email from O1 dd 201118 in SC for your perusal Kindly aovise
it the emall from Mr Robin(MD) Is sufficient and w _
; | 2212
1122111119 12:48 PM ANG Yvonna —— As spoken, please procead with DS iLSF 435-44 PM |

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——0Original Message——

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 22 November 2019 12:52 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 91414, vehicle number SIA189R

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | emall; assignments@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | S{408933)



1112612019 Claim Portal

<« RE: Re:RE: Re:TP Mandate IA < S9M0193G>

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, Noted. We hereby seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd" Is as
follows: - 1)CORI{w/gst) : $3,049.50 + 2) Loss of Use (3day x $100.00): $300.00 + 3) GIA Search fee: $2.00 =
Total: $3,351.50. **3days recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been uploaded in
SMART CLAIM. For your approval please, Hsiao Tong - 29 Nov 2019

hitps:ivp smartclaims.axe com sg/claim-poraihimifindexvendor-service-requests mmi#service-requesis/view-messagal 7’ sarviceRequestNumbe... 111



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuULD)

Sent: Thursday, 5 December 2019 9:16 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 91414, vehicie number SJAT89R

Message AXA - HI, we have requasted LOA from O Howsver Mr RotiniMD) had replied us
that thare 1= no authorisanon lefter from Prosale reiating 1o Catina being able 1o drive the
— car—that said t was acknowledged and understaod by the company that Catrina as his
- spouse would fraom time 1o ime be driving the car and also note that he is a director of the
.company, Kindly refer to the Email fram Gl dd 201118 in SC for your perusal, Kindly agvise
it the email from Mr Robin(MD) is sufficientandw

_]/2211118 12:48 PM ANG Yvonne —— As spoken, please proceed with DS

Message AXA HI, Noted We hereby seak your approval lo offer Third Panty repairer Mis
“‘MEM Whesalpower Pte LId” s as follows: - 1)COR(wigst) : $3.049 50 - 2) Loss ol Use
“1if3day x $100.00); $300 00 + 3) GIA Search fee: $2.00 = Total §3,351.50. **3days
recommendation for repair. **4ll the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART
CLAIM, For your appraval please. Hsiao Tong - 20 Nov 2019

_| /512118 6:25 AM ANG Yvonne— Please proceed as per mandate

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

——0Original Message-—

From: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 5 December 2019 8:25 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 91414, vehicle number SJA189R

Best Regards,
Summer Lee | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue

1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——0Original Message-—

From: yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 5 December, 2019 6:25 AM

To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 91414, vehicle number SIATBIR

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M0193G.

201172019
CHT (503.07 PN

1221112018
LSP 43544 PM|

29112019

CHT 23s50PM)

_ s122019

LSP l902-18 AM |

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com. sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: ivy. wi@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Sent: Wednesday, 11 December 2019 2:04 PM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SJA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of

Singapore Polo Club on 01/01/2019 - CC4/11119011776/Gpa3 - 3rd REMINDER

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We hereby accept your offer.

Kindly forward the Discharge Voucher soonest possible.
Thank you.

Best regards,
Ivy Lwi | Claims Officer
O mbm wheelpower
Oand FO B
T 6262 8888 | I 6250 8015 | M 8588 3188
MEBEM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht(@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, December 9, 2019 9:29 AM

To: ivy.lwi@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Cc: Admin A <admin-a(alkkauto,com=>

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SJA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of Singapore
Palo Club on 01/01/2019 - CC4/1111901 1 776/Gpa3 - 3rd REMINDER

Without Prejudice
(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.
We propose settlement at a global sum of $3.350.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.
“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole inteation of

resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsocver, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/setilement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, elther party is not bound, thereafier, by the negotiation ferms/settlement.”

L



“aest Wishas for Memry Christmas, and Happy New Year 20007

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{(408933)

d@mbmwheelpower.com.sp>

From: ivy.lwi@mbmwheclpower.com.sg <ivy.
Sent: Wednesday, 4 December 2019 4:29 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: CS A Team <cs-af |kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SJIA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of Singapore
Polo Club on 01/01/2019 - CC4/11119011776/Gpa3 - 3rd REMINDER

Your ref: CC4/ASM19000337/Kfb3
Our Ref : SIA189R / WIP 49756

3" REMINDER

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Appreciated that you could help me to settle the above mention case.
Waiting for your offer,

Thank you.
Best regards,

Ivy Lwi | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | I 6250 8015 | 1 B588 3188

Email: jvy lwi@m] heel
MBM Wheelpower Pte Lid

160 Sin Ming Drive - #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Suwanna (LKK Auto) <Suwannaia/lkkauto.com=>

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2019 6:00 PM

To: vy lwi@mbmwheelpower.com.sg: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@llkkauto.com>
Cc: CS A Team <gs-af@ lkkauto.com>




Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SJA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of Singapore
Polo Club on 01/01/2019 - 2nd REMINDER

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank vou for your email.

Please be informed that this matter is now handled by my colleague, Miss Hsiao Tong.
Hi Hsiao Tong,

FYNA, our ref CC4/IL119011776/Gpal

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Suwanna Te-Uttaruang | Admin support

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Email Suwanpag@lkkauto.com| fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: ivy.lwi@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <ivy lwif@mbmwheelpower com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2019 5:56 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKK Auto) <pohkin(w|kkauto.com>

Ce: CS A Team <cs-af@lkkauto.com™>

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SJIA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of Singapore
Polo Club on 01/01/2019 - 2nd REMINDER

Your ref: CC4/ASM19000337/Kib3
Our Ref : SJA189R / WIP 49756

2nd REMINDER

Dear Poh Kin,

Any updates for the above mentioned case.
Your kind assistance 1s much appreciate .
Thank you.

Best regards,

Ivy Lwi | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

T TO A
I' 6262 Baga | T 6250 9015 | M 8588 3188
Email: ivy lwi@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02



Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 576722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: vinsiew konf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <vinsi
Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 12:10 PM

To: pohkin@ lkkauto.com

Ce: 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'CS A Team' <¢s-a(wlkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SJA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of Singapore
Polo Club on 01/01/2019

ew_koniambmwheelpower,.com.sg>

REMINDER

Your ref: CC4/ASM19000337/Kfb3
Our Ref : SIA189R / WIP 49756

Dear Sir / Mdm,
Kindly look into the matter and revert the claim settlement to us as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Kon Yin Siew | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

o TO B
T 6262 8888 | T 6250 5015 | 11 6588 3198
Email: yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: yinsiew. KonGu ower.com.sg <vinsiew . kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2019 5:45 PM

To: 'pohkin(@lkkauto.com' <pohkin(@lkkauto.com>

Ce: 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ongl@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>: ‘Admin A' <admin-a(@lkkauto.com>; 'CS A
Team' <cs-at@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD - Accident involving SJA189R and SKC1124Z along Jalan Mashor-Back Of Singapore Polo
Club on 01/01/2019

Your ref: CCH/ASMI19000337/Kfbi
Our Ref : SJA189R / WIP 49756

Dear Sir / Mdm,



We would like to append our losses from you.

As the insurer of your insured driver's negligence driving for the above accident.

Enclosed herewith the scan copy of our letter of demand and supporting documents for your perusal.
Kindly look into the matter and revert the claim settlement to us as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim, please reply to us by email.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Kon Yin Siew | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

T 6262 BBA8 | I 6250 8015 | 11 8588 3198

Email: yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MEBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive « #08-02
Sin Ming AutoCity « Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkinilkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 28 January 2019 5:18 PM

To: stephame.hinf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Ce: vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; ‘Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-aalkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA1R9R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our Ref: CC4/ASMI19000337/Kib3

Your Ref: SJA 189R
Dear Stephanie
We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.



Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence an the lssues of llability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@ldauto.com | fux: 6741-4108

BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408933)

SMERES mw Save the Earth Print only when necessary-

This e-mall contain confidential and priviieged material, and are for the sola use of the intended recipient, Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient ks prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you beliave thal you received this a-mail in arror, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached ilems. Please delate the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and infarm the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thareol. Thank you

mailto:stephanie linf@ mbmwheelpower.c

From: ste ie.linf@mbmwheelpower.com.s
Sent: Monday, 28 January 2019 4:57 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) < inf@ lkkauto.com=>

Cec: vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg: ‘Danny Ong * <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-alalkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

Importance: High

Hi Poh Kin,
Any updates on the liability status please?
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

Daed 1O B
T 6262 8888 | 6250 8015| ) 8686 5188

Email: step.




MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive - #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkinia lkkauto.com=

Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 5:26 PM

To: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Ce: vinsiew_kon@mbmwheelpower com.sg: 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-a@lkkauto.com™>; 'Chloe Chong' <chloef@ kbsmotorsports.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SIAT89R Our ref : SO9MO0193GMC/CKC

OUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/ASMI19000337/Kfh3
Your Ref: SJA 189R

Dear Stephamie,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are still pending for our nsured’s report.
We will send reminder to our principal.

We will revert to you once our principal to release Ol GIA report to us.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter s purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subseguently produced by either party that will materially
affect/Influence on the lssues of liability/damages, either party ls not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
74 7
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SLSRER SE Suve bhe Earthe Print only when necessary-

This e-mall comtain confidential and privileged maleral, and are for ihe sole use of the inlended reciplent. Use or distribulion by an
unintendad recipient is prohibiled, and may be a violation of law. If you balieve that you received this e-mail in error. please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Plaase delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you

From: stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [mailto:stephanie. lin@@mb
Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 5:17 PM

mwheelpower.com.sg]




To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkinia Ikkauto.com=>

Ce: vinsiew. kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-af@lkkauto.com>; 'Chloe Chong' <chloe(@ kbsmotorsports.com.sg=

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SIATR9R Our ref : SO9M0O193GMC/CKC

Importance: High

Hi Poh Kin,
Any updates please? Owner 1s chasing thanks
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O !ﬂbﬂ'l :-"-"i'ln'#'.'*'.‘.f._: WOWe]

oaRg TO M

" 6262 8888 | F 6250 8015 1 BE8E 5188
Email: stephanie.lin I
MBM Wheelpower Pte Lid

160 Sin Ming Drive » #06-02

Sin Ming AutoCity « Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

@mbmwheelpowe

From: stephanie linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <ste ielin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 16 January 2019 1:43 PM

To: 'Poh Kin (LKKAuto)' <pohkin@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: 'vinsiew. kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg' <yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Danny Ong '
<danny.ong@mbmwheelpower com.sg>; ‘Admin A' <admin-a(@/lkkauto.com>; "Chloe Chong'
<chloet@ kbsmotorsports.com.sg=>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

Hi Poh Kin,
Any updates on the liability please?
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

Dasd 1O 8

I' 6262 8888 | r 6250 8015 v 8686 5188

e lin@mbmw

Email: stephani
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive ~ #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity « Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg




From: stephanie.linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <stephanie lini
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 6:07 PM

To: 'Poh Kin (LKKAuto)' <pohkini@lkkauto.com>
Cc: 'vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg’ <yinsiew kon(a
<dannv.ongmbmwheelpower.com.sg>; 'Admin A’ <admin-af@lkkauto.com>; 'Chloe Chong'
<chloef@ kbsmotorsports.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJAT89R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

Importance: High

Hi Poh Kin,
Any updates on the hiabihity please?
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

a0

T 6262 BBBB | I 6250 8015 | V| BEBE 5188

MBM Wheelpnrwar Pta Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity « Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: stephanie. lini@mbmwheelpower.com.sg <stephanie linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 9:14 AM

To: 'Poh Kin (LKKAuto)' <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'yinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg' <yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.co
<danny.ongl@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; ‘Admin A’ <admin-af@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOM0193GMC/CKC
Importance: High

Sg>; 'Danny Ong '

Hi Poh Kin,

According to our client, your insured has filed the GIA report, Please advise on the liability asap
Thank vou

Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wheelpower

DARE TO BN

T 6262 BBBB | I 6250 8015| M BBB6 5188

MBM Wheelpawer Pte Ltd



160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkinia lkkauto.com=

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 11:57 AM

To: stephanie linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Ce: vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ongi@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJAI89R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

Importance: High

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE®
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CCHASMI9000337/1h3
Y our Ref* SJA 189R

Dear Stephanie,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that Our Insured has yet to report the accident and we are in the midst of following up
non-reporting.

We will revert to you once our principal to release Ol GIA report to us.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence an the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin. Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | $(408933)

F IR e :
SSSRSR =N Snve the Earthe Frint only when necessary-

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distnbution by an
unimended recipient s prohibited, and may be a wolation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in ermor, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached llems. Please delels the &-mall and all attachments, including any capies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereal. Thank you,

miilto:st ambmwheelpower.com.sg|

From: stephanie linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 9:08 AM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-dialkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkini@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
10




A <admin-al@lkkauto. com=>; assignments <assignments(@ lkkauto.com=>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOIMO193GMC/CKC

Hi Poh Kin,

Please advise on the hability
Thank you

Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm L'-.:r--ur;n}l.'l.» I

1 6262 B88B | © 6250 9015 | 1! 6686 5188

MEM Whe&lpawer Pte le
160 Sin Ming Drive * #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity - Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-di@lkkauto com=>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 January 2019 1:39 PM

To: stephanie lintmbmwheelpower.com.sg: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkini@lkkau

Ce: yinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; 'Danny Ong ' <danny. ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>; Admin
A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments(a lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SIATRIR Our ref : SOMD193GMC/CKC

Dear Stephanie.

Thank you for your email.
Dear Poh Kin,

Kindly assist on liability. Our ref: CC4/ASM19000337/M3

Best Regards,
Catherine Chong | Admn

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phonie: 6741-8434 | emall: gssignmentsi [kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4715
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [m
Sent: Tuesday, 8 January, 2019 1:20 PM

To: 'NIKAM Santosh Pandurang' <santosh.nikam(@ axa.com.sg>; "Admin A' <admin-a(@ Ikkauto.com=,
'‘Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-dia/lkkauto.com>

Ce: yinsiew konf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg: Danny Ong ' <danny.ongl@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJAI89R Our ref : SSMO193GMC/CKC

ilto:stephanie. linf@mbmwheelpower.com.sg]




Hi all,

Please arrange survey for this car on Thursday after 1pm.
Meanwhile, please advise on the liability status asap.

Thank you
Warmest Regards,

Stephanie Lin | Claims Officer

O mbm wieclpowe:

' 6262 8888 | I 6250 8015| v B6BE6 5188

Email: stephanie.lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MEM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Danny Ong <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 4 January 2019 1:13 PM
To: NIKAM Santosh Pandurang' <santosh nikamf@axa com.sg>

Ce: vinsiew kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; stephanie. lind@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
Subject: RE: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJA189R Our ref : SOMO193GMC/CKC

Dear All
We would like to select “LKK Auto Consultants™ to conduct the survey.
Kindly advise on the liability status

Besr regards,

Danny Ong | Claims Advisor

O .I’!'Ih.l’l‘l whe ‘.‘Jr!._",_lﬂ'*:'f

| 6262 BB8B | F 6452 5333 | v 9328 B668

Email: danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

180 Bin Ming Drive « #06-02

Bin Ming AutoCity « Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg
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From: NIKAM Santosh Pandurang <santosh. nikamf@ axa.com.sg>

Sent: IFniday, 4 January 2019 12:13 PM

To: 'Danny Ong ' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower . com.sg>

Subject: Acknowledgement Your ref : SJAI89R Our ref : SYMO193GMC/CKC

Dear Sir, Without Prejudice

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage 1o your client’s/your customer’s vehicle jointly with
your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list
below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Jomt Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:-

Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman/ Chns Ang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pie Lid)
Stan See Chee Seng/ T. Thiyagarajan (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
Sebastian Kong Wei Siang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Lid)

Ricky Teng/ Elgene Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Lid)

Michael Chong/ Elson Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Lid)

Simon Ho/ Mohammed Rasul (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid)

Ma Chin Fook/ Adrian Ling/ Chua Weijie (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Kenneth Kong/ Marcus Chua/ Hendry Ng (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Philip Phoong/ Victor Seng (A-Pac Adjuster & Surveyors Pte Lid)

AXA in house surveyors

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear
the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with
estimate quotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of one cause
of action, save as 1o costs and expenses.

*Please note that contents of this email should not be construed as any admission of liability on the part of
our insured and/ or insurers. We hereby maintain full reservation of rights and all defences available to us.

Warmest Regards
Santosh

From: Danny Ong [mailto:danny ongl@mbmwheelpower.com.sg|

Sent: Frnday, January 04, 2019 11:30 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <molor.survev(@axa.com.sg=>

Ce: stephanie lin@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; vinsiew.kon@mbmwheelpower.com.sg
Subject: Liability Status - Accident involving SJA189R & SKC1124Z (AXA) on 01/01/2019

Dear All

Appreciate if vou can advise us on the liabilitv status first for the below loss and arrange a pre-survey for
the above mentioned vehicle.

Kindly refer to the attached GIA report
“Estimate will be ready upon survey®

*Please provide us with the list of surveyor®

K



Our Client’s Vehicle Number: | SIA189R
AXA Vehicle Number: SKC11247
Date/Time of Loss: 01,/01/2019 0B50hrs

Kindly arrange your surveyor to survey the vehicle at 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-03 Sin Ming
Autocity
Singapore 575722

Please contact Danny 93288668 for the survey arrangement

Best regard(s,

Danny Ong | Claims Advisor

O mb:n wheelpower

| DM TO B

' 6262 BA8B | ' 6452 5333 | VM 9328 BGES

vl a I

MBM Wheelpower Pte Lid
180 Sin Ming Drive « #06-02
Sin Ming AutoCity * Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

-—-Disclaimer—-—

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If
you are not the intended recipient, vou should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this
message, If you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or
opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of
AXA Singapore - Externals or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and
duly authonized by the said compamies.

This message has been scanned for viruses and dangerous content by
QUAPE SPAM Protection, and is believed to be clean.
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DARE TO BE

Your raf : SKC1124Z
Our ref : SJA188R

10th April 2018

AXA Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
B Shentaon Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

TEL: 6338 7288

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Mdm,

= Lhi

We refer to the above said accident.

Our investigation reveals that you are the insurers of the vehicle SKC1124Z at the material time of the accident and
that the said accident was caused solely by the negligence of the driver insured by your company, We hersby
propose a direct seitlement for our client's claim.

We enclosed herewith copy of
1 Final repalr invoice
2 Authorisation Lellar
3 GIA search fea

Wa are instructed to claim the following

1 Costs of Repair - Lump sum - { $2,850.00 + 7% gst) § 3,049.50
2 Loss of use (5200 x 3 days) § G0D.00
3 GlA search fes 5 2.00

Grand Total: ! E'EE‘I.ID

Flease kindly let us know whether you are prepared to seitle our client's claim.

Thanks & Warmest Regards,

Yin Siew
HP: B58E 3198
(INSHEY, K OTHEL TENTIVVIEEPUNVET, &0
MBM Wheelpower Ple Lid
180 Sin Ming Drive #06-02
Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722

Cusiomer Service Hotline 6262 BBBB
werw.mbmwheelpower.com.eg

Company Registration Number: 200204110W
GST Registration Number: MBO38844EL



To:

AXA Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
B Shenton Way

#2701 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

TEL: 6338 7288

Tax Involco: 49756

Dato: 10042019

Vehicle No.: SJA1BOR

Make / Model:  Audi Tt

Chassis No.: TRUZZZBJBT1038185
Engine No.: BWA145538

Yoar of Make: 2007

Attn: Motor Claims Dept Accidont Date: 1112018
S/N DESCRIPTION Amount 5§
COSTS OF REPAIR - LUMP SUM 5 2,850.00
Total: § 2,850.00
7% GST: 188.50
Amount Due 5§ § 3,048.50

MEM Wheelpower Ple Lid

160 Sin Ming Drive #08-02

8in Ming Autocity Singapore 575722
Customer Service Holline 6262 8BE8
www.mbmwheelpower.cam.sg

Company Registration Number: 200204 110W
GST Registration Number: M80368446L




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo: 19880719BR GST Reg No. 18-9607188-R

Affilinted to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM18000337/Kpb3q2
SRR oun: zos | [N
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811
ATTN:YVONNE Code: ASM
- Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKC 1124Z Veh. Inspected SJA 188R
Policy No. GA429148 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. S56MOD183G Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 07/01/2018
23 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model AUDI TT (A) c.c 1884
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2007
Chassis No. TRUZZZAJBT1038185 Colour METALLIC PEARLBLUE
Odometer 129367 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Maodification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. ‘Conditions of Tyres r
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |245/35 R19 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |245/35R19 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |245/35 R19 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 245/35 R18 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
4, Description of Damages 1
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S REAR PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. ~ General Information -
Accident Date 01/01/2019 Inspection Date 10/01/2018
Survey held at 160 SIN MING DRIVE #06-02
Repairer MBEM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD
5a. Remarks
AYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




' ” V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- TEL 6255 3561 FAX; B256 4315

Reg. No. 198607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607188-R Page No./1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJA 189R

ay|  oescrponofpans | cond

1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) BENT 1,860.00 1,860.00
1|REAR LOWER DIFFUSER LH (CARACTERE) SERVICEABLE 1,850.00 :
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH (CONSISTENT) DISTORTED 65.00 65.00
1|REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 75.00
LABOUR
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 110.00 110.00
1|REAR FENDER LH (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 10,035.00
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 345.00
10|REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS LH (CONSISTENT) |NOT NECESSARY 80.00
1| TAIL LAMP LH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 850.00 850.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -1,537.00 -288 50
13.833.00 2,596.50
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 250.00
1|G-GUARD COATING FOR REAR BUMPER & RHREAR  |NOT NECESSARY 500.00
FENDER (SN) (CONSISTENT)
750.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE ,REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED 1,000.00 400.00
PARTS INCLUDING TO KNOCK-OUT WELD &
STRAIGHTEN ON THE AFFECTED PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF
THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH AND
REAR FENDER LH
TO RMEOVE & REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR . 100.00 50.00
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING. 100.00 20.00
TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE AFFECTED AREAS. 1,000.00 500.00
2,200.00 880.00

GRAND TOTAL 16,783.00 3,576.50

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19000337/Kpb3g2



el BE B
PageNo.2af 2

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19000337/Kpb3g2

Y 4va

KONG SENG CHEONG
Licensed Appralser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s made solely for the use snd benelit of the Client named on the ront page of this Repart.
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